

Complaint Case No. 1016/2019
(Interlocutory Application No. 01/2019)

Order dated 30.10.2019

Today the record fixed for further S/A. Complainant is present.

Father of the complainant is examined u/s. 200 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 as PW 2. The witness is examined and discharged. Given the fact that the child in question has already been recovered upon allowing the prayer for issuance of the search warrant, this court is of the view that the petition of the complainant (I.A. 01/2019) has no more legs to stand having satisfied its purpose.

Accordingly the petition (I.A. 01/2019) is disposed of.

To 31.12.2019 for further S/A.

D/C by me.

Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court
Paschim Bardhaman

Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court
Paschim Bardhaman