

C 1016 of 2019

Present:- Mr. Subrajit Majumder, J.M 5th Court, Asansol.

Order dated:-
28.04.2026

The record is put up today by petition.

New PO has been joined to this court.

Complainant files a petition and prays on the ground stated therein.

Let the petition be kept with record.

Hence, the case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix 04.06.**2026** for hearing of petition filed by complainant on 28.04.2026.

JM 5th Court, Asansol.

JO code : WB- 01561